Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010
Registration By County

American
County Eligible Registered Democratic Republican Independent Green
Alameda 1,005,283 746,135 427,694 113,924 13,812 9,582
Percent 74.22% 57.32% 15.27% 1.85% 1.28%
Alpine 893 788 308 257 30 12
Percent 88.24% 39.09% 32.61% 3.81% 1.52%
Amador 26,056 20,956 7,040 9,504 708 126
Percent 80.43% 33.59% 45.35% 3.38% 0.60%
Butte 160,202 116,409 40,996 44,768 3,615 1,495
Percent 72.66% 35.22% 38.46% 3.11% 1.28%
Calaveras 34,894 28,205 9,231 12,082 1,095 285
Percent 80.83% 32.73% 42.84% 3.88% 1.01%
Colusa 12,057 7,803 2,756 3,589 142 13
Percent 64.72% 35.32% 46.00% 1.82% 0.17%
Contra Costa 711,144 526,086 263,856 136,626 12,174 3,431
Percent 73.98% 50.15% 25.97% 2.31% 0.65%
Del Norte 18,069 12,068 4,438 4,573 462 100
Percent 66.79% 36.77% 37.89% 3.83% 0.83%
El Dorado 129,090 105,737 32,205 47,576 3,427 896
Percent 81.91% 30.46% 44.99% 3.24% 0.85%
Fresno 547,798 387,256 159,252 158,689 8,786 1,574
Percent 70.69% 41.12% 40.98% 2.27% 0.41%
Glenn 17,642 12,122 3,815 5,538 421 45
Percent 68.71% 31.47% 45.69% 3.47% 0.37%
Humboldt 99,863 76,283 32,646 20,695 2,297 2,904
Percent 76.39% 42.80% 27.13% 3.01% 3.81%
Imperial 93,508 54,035 28,088 14,447 1,134 114
Percent 57.79% 51.98% 26.74% 2.10% 0.21%
Inyo 13,016 9,384 3,039 4,171 331 84
Percent 72.10% 32.38% 44.45% 3.53% 0.90%
Kern 483,823 305,869 108,860 134,849 9,131 757
Percent 63.22% 35.59% 44.09% 2.99% 0.25%
Kings 80,587 48,970 17,820 22,169 1,245 113
Percent 60.77% 36.39% 45.27% 2.54% 0.23%



County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010

Libertarian

2,976
0.40%

3
0.38%

140
0.67%

837
0.72%

324
1.15%

22
0.28%

2,308
0.44%

68
0.56%

783
0.74%

1,498
0.39%

52
0.43%

642
0.84%

165
0.31%

59
0.63%

1,506
0.49%

171
0.35%

Peace and
Freedom

2,545
0.34%

1
0.13%

31
0.15%

402
0.35%

71
0.25%

19
0.24%

1,160
0.22%

51
0.42%

258
0.24%

891
0.23%

41
0.34%

282
0.37%

216
0.40%

22
0.23%

794
0.26%

69
0.14%

Registration By County

Other

8,995
1.21%

0.13%

54
0.26%

1,251
1.07%

160
0.57%

0.04%

3,049
0.58%

134
1.11%

777
0.73%

12,659
3.27%

27
0.22%

185
0.24%

238
0.44%

33
0.35%

415
0.14%

311
0.64%

Decline to
State

166,607
22.33%

176
22.34%

3,353
16.00%

23,045
19.80%

4,957
17.57%

1,259
16.13%

103,482
19.67%

2,242
18.58%

19,815
18.74%

43,907
11.34%

2,183
18.01%

16,632
21.80%

9,633
17.83%

1,645
17.53%

49,557
16.20%

7,072
14.44%



County

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010
Registration By County

Eligible

46,615

17,948

5,817,268

84,729

183,311

14,086

62,184

141,136

6,987

9,507

237,844

92,811

74,137

1,888,400

247,894

15,461

1,302,543

Registered

31,906
68.45%

14,118
78.66%

4,396,364
75.57%

53,581
63.24%

149,434
81.52%

11,204
79.54%

48,370
77.79%

93,732
66.41%

5,680
81.29%

6,127
64.45%

158,260
66.54%

68,387
73.68%

59,883
80.77%

1,600,414
84.75%

198,861
80.22%

12,937
83.68%

827,830
63.55%

Democratic

13,744
43.08%

3,812
27.00%

2,269,681
51.63%

18,595
34.70%

81,744
54.70%

3,507
31.30%

22,844
47.23%

42,984
45.86%

1,526
26.87%

1,995
32.56%

84,490
53.39%

32,368
47.33%

20,232
33.79%

512,573
32.03%

57,809
29.07%

4,222
32.64%

302,912
36.59%

Republican

9,385
29.41%

6,764
47.91%

1,032,601
23.49%

24,485
45.70%

29,087
19.46%

5,042
45.00%

10,918
22.57T%

33,053
35.26%

2,781
48.96%

2,268
37.02%

40,533
25.61%

19,317
28.25%

24,141
40.31%

693,077
43.31%

96,224
48.39%

5,555
42.94%

344,800
41.65%

American
Independent

1,229
3.85%

687
4.87%

89,360
2.03%

1,318
2.46%

2,719
1.82%

459
4.10%

1,548
3.20%

2,414
2.58%

255
4.49%

222
3.62%

3,272
2.07%

1,879
2.75%

1,852
3.09%

37,777
2.36%

3,886
1.95%

565
4.37%

22,187
2.68%

Green

378
1.18%

55
0.39%

22,685
0.52%

223
0.42%

2,157
1.44%

116
1.04%

1,924
3.98%

675
0.72%

22
0.39%

60
0.98%

1,047
0.66%

728
1.06%

1,086
1.81%

7,403
0.46%

1,273
0.64%

90
0.70%

2,517
0.30%



Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010

County Libertarian
Lake 216
Percent 0.68%
Lassen 87
Percent 0.62%
Los Angeles 19,775
Percent 0.45%
Madera 233
Percent 0.43%
Marin 771
Percent 0.52%
Mariposa 88
Percent 0.79%
Mendocino 383
Percent 0.79%
Merced 320
Percent 0.34%
Modoc 45
Percent 0.79%
Mono 37
Percent 0.60%
Monterey 626
Percent 0.40%
Napa 365
Percent 0.53%
Nevada 467
Percent 0.78%
Orange 10,872
Percent 0.68%
Placer 1,570
Percent 0.79%
Plumas 91
Percent 0.70%
Riverside 3,848

Percent 0.46%

Peace and
Freedom

114
0.36%

28
0.20%

22,610
0.51%

119
0.22%

227
0.15%

26
0.23%

266
0.55%

230
0.25%

0.09%

23
0.38%

334
0.21%

168
0.25%

125
0.21%

4,453
0.28%

328
0.16%

35
0.27%

2,047
0.25%

Registration By County

Other

57
0.18%

33
0.23%

38,256
0.87%

239
0.45%

369
0.25%

111
0.99%

198
0.41%

124
0.13%

0.12%

0.10%

287
0.18%

327
0.48%

163
0.27%

6,450
0.40%

305
0.15%

0.00%

7,248
0.88%

Decline to
State

6,783
21.26%

2,652
18.78%

901,396
20.50%

8,369
15.62%

32,360
21.66%

1,855
16.56%

10,289
21.27%

13,932
14.86%

1,039
18.29%

1,516
24.74%

27,671
17.48%

13,235
19.35%

11,817
19.73%

327,809
20.48%

37,466
18.84%

2,379
18.39%

142,271
17.19%



Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010
Registration By County

American
County Eligible Registered Democratic Republican Independent Green
Sacramento 940,337 669,905 295,994 222,948 17,484 4,158
Percent 71.24% 44.18% 33.28% 2.61% 0.62%
San Benito 34,657 24,697 11,941 7,495 571 119
Percent 71.26% 48.35% 30.35% 2.31% 0.48%
San Bernardino 1,234,316 793,906 311,998 304,307 24,992 2,812
Percent 64.32% 39.30% 38.33% 3.15% 0.35%
San Diego 2,096,418 1,410,523 508,457 512,973 38,688 6,999
Percent 67.28% 36.05% 36.37% 2.74% 0.50%
San Francisco 619,841 451,086 254,792 42,260 7,611 8,490
Percent 72.77% 56.48% 9.37% 1.69% 1.88%
San Joaquin 415,236 264,703 114,933 101,400 6,173 748
Percent 63.75% 43.42% 38.31% 2.33% 0.28%
San Luis Obispc 196,036 152,051 53,468 61,284 3,430 1,477
Percent 77.56% 35.16% 40.30% 2.26% 0.97%
San Mateo 488,140 338,422 176,013 70,276 6,709 2,525
Percent 69.33% 52.01% 20.77% 1.98% 0.75%
Santa Barbara 280,195 192,666 82,270 62,852 4,432 1,603
Percent 68.76% 42.70% 32.62% 2.30% 0.83%
Santa Clara 1,138,250 768,332 354,873 181,746 15,090 4,322
Percent 67.50% 46.19% 23.65% 1.96% 0.56%
Santa Cruz 182,591 144,464 79,378 26,018 2,977 3,109
Percent 79.12% 54.95% 18.01% 2.06% 2.15%
Shasta 133,012 94,632 27,245 44,796 3,049 470
Percent 71.15% 28.79% 47.34% 3.22% 0.50%
Sierra 2,481 2,239 656 966 111 28
Percent 90.25% 29.30% 43.14% 4.96% 1.25%
Siskiyou 33,867 25,628 8,724 10,569 1,023 179
Percent 75.67% 34.04% 41.24% 3.99% 0.70%
Solano 274,346 192,312 96,188 49,531 4,848 781
Percent 70.10% 50.02% 25.76% 2.52% 0.41%
Sonoma 338,954 246,208 128,615 56,246 5,248 4,524
Percent 72.64% 52.24% 22.84% 2.13% 1.84%
Stanislaus 324,299 225,414 98,053 82,976 5,261 722
Percent 69.51% 43.50% 36.81% 2.33% 0.32%



County

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispc
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010

Registration By County

Peace and

Libertarian Freedom
3,210 2,803
0.48% 0.42%
109 59
0.44% 0.24%
3,866 2,575
0.49% 0.32%
8,684 3,085
0.62% 0.22%
2,315 1,500
0.51% 0.33%
961 614
0.36% 0.23%
1,046 313
0.69% 0.21%
1,462 634
0.43% 0.19%
1,092 415
0.57% 0.22%
4,039 1,812
0.53% 0.24%
1,153 455
0.80% 0.31%
614 239
0.65% 0.25%
26 3
1.16% 0.13%
230 74
0.90% 0.29%
817 444
0.42% 0.23%
1,468 683
0.60% 0.28%
937 731

0.42% 0.32%

Other

1,280
0.19%

214
0.87%

2,031
0.26%

6,340
0.45%

874
0.19%

1,717
0.65%

2,699
1.78%

960
0.28%

2,155
1.12%

1,648
0.21%

7,656
5.30%

280
0.30%

34
1.52%

50
0.20%

777
0.40%

838
0.34%

2,283
1.01%

Decline to
State

122,028
18.22%

4,189
16.96%

141,325
17.80%

325,297
23.06%

133,244
29.54%

38,157
14.42%

28,334
18.63%

79,843
23.59%

37,847
19.64%

204,802
26.66%

23,718
16.42%

17,939
18.96%

415
18.54%

4,779
18.65%

38,926
20.24%

48,586
19.73%

34,451
15.28%



County

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010
Registration By County

Eligible

62,311

43,319

10,643

248,049

38,565

531,299

132,076

45,971

23,521,995

Registered

39,465
63.34%

30,667
70.79%

7,454
70.04%

147,453
59.45%

31,442
81.53%

416,808
78.45%

99,460
75.31%

27,944
60.79%

16,993,075
72.24%

Democratic

13,235
33.54%

9,741
31.76%

2,659
35.67%

51,122
34.67%

10,553
33.56%

166,830
40.03%

47,729
47.99%

9,437
33.77%

7,531,986
44.32%

Republican

18,293
46.35%

13,593
44.32%

2,691
36.10%

67,222
45.59%

13,462
42.82%

154,419
37.05%

24,646
24.78%

11,212
40.12%

5,257,669
30.94%

American

Independent

1,138
2.88%

1,482
4.83%

306
4.11%

4,011
2.72%

1,139
3.62%

9,338
2.24%

2,364
2.38%

1,238
4.43%

399,152
2.35%

Green

117
0.30%

129
0.42%

110
1.48%

479
0.32%

245
0.78%

2,403
0.58%

1,114
1.12%

139
0.50%

111,772
0.66%



County

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 3, 2010

Libertarian

150
0.38%

220
0.72%

74
0.99%

549
0.37%

216
0.69%

2,195
0.53%

508
0.51%

154
0.55%

87,443
0.51%

Peace and
Freedom

113
0.29%

97
0.32%

30
0.40%

427
0.29%

82
0.26%

908
0.22%

387
0.39%

108
0.39%

56,582
0.33%

Registration By County

Other

189
0.48%

114
0.37%

99
1.33%

305
0.21%

73
0.23%

5,048
1.21%

907
0.91%

33
0.12%

121,076
0.71%

Decline to
State

6,230
15.79%

5,291
17.25%

1,485
19.92%

23,338
15.83%

5,672
18.04%

75,667
18.15%

21,805
21.92%

5,623
20.12%

3,427,395
20.17%



