County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	1,005,283	746,135	427,694	113,924	13,812	9,582
Percent		74.22%	57.32%	15.27%	1.85 %	1.28%
Alpine	893	788	308	257	30	12
Percent		88.24%	39.09%	32.61%	3.81%	1.52%
Amador	26,056	20,956	7,040	9,504	708	126
Percent		80.43%	33.59%	45.35%	3.38%	0.60%
Butte	160,202	116,409	40,996	44,768	3,615	1,495
Percent		72.66%	35.22%	38.46%	3.11%	1.28%
Calaveras	34,894	28,205	9,231	12,082	1,095	285
Percent		80.83%	32.73%	42.84%	3.88%	1.01%
Colusa	12,057	7,803	2,756	3,589	142	13
Percent		64.72%	35.32%	46.00%	1.82 %	0.17%
Contra Costa Percent	711,144	526,086 73.98%	263,856 50.15%	136,626 25.97%	12,174 2.31%	3,431 0.65%
Del Norte	18,069	12,068	4,438	4,573	462	100
Percent		66.79%	36.77%	37.89%	3.83%	0.83%
El Dorado	129,090	105,737	32,205	47,576	3,427	896
Percent		81.91%	30.46%	44.99%	3.24%	0.85%
Fresno	547,798	387,256	159,252	158,689	8,786	1,574
Percent		70.69%	41.12%	40.98%	2.27%	0.41%
Glenn	17,642	12,122	3,815	5,538	421	45
Percent		68.71%	31.47%	45.69%	3.47%	0.37%
Humboldt	99,863	76,283	32,646	20,695	2,297	2,904
Percent		76.39%	42.80%	27.13%	3.01%	3.81%
Imperial	93,508	54,035	28,088	14,447	1,134	114
Percent		57.79%	51.98%	26.74%	2.10%	0.21%
Inyo	13,016	9,384	3,039	4,171	331	84
Percent		72.10%	32.38%	44.45%	3.53%	0.90%
Kern	483,823	305,869	108,860	134,849	9,131	757
Percent		63.22%	35.59%	44.09%	2.99%	0.25%
Kings	80,587	48,970	17,820	22,169	1,245	113
Percent		60.77%	36.39%	45.27%	2.54%	0.23%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Alameda	2,976	2,545	8,995	166,607
Percent	0.40%	0.34%	1.21%	22.33%
Alpine	3	1	1	176
Percent	0.38%	0.13%	0.13%	22.34%
Amador	140	31	54	3,353
Percent	0.67%	0.15%	0.26%	16.00%
Butte	837	402	1,251	23,045
Percent	0.72%	0.35%	1.07%	19.80%
Calaveras	324	71	160	4,957
Percent	1.15%	0.25%	0.57%	17.57%
Colusa	22	19	3	1,259
Percent	0.28%	0.24%	0.04%	16.13%
Contra Costa	2,308	1,160	3,049	103,482
Percent	0.44%	0.22%	0.58%	19.67%
Del Norte	68	51	134	2,242
Percent	0.56%	0.42%	1.11%	18.58%
El Dorado	783	258	777	19,815
Percent	0.74%	0.24%	0.73%	18.74%
Fresno	1,498	891	12,659	43,907
Percent	0.39%	0.23%	3.27%	11.34%
Glenn	52	41	27	2,183
Percent	0.43%	0.34%	0.22%	18.01%
Humboldt	642	282	185	16,632
Percent	0.84%	0.37%	0.24%	21.80%
Imperial	165	216	238	9,633
Percent	0.31%	0.40%	0.44%	17.83%
Inyo	59	22	33	1,645
Percent	0.63%	0.23%	0.35%	17.53%
Kern	1,506	794	415	49,557
Percent	0.49%	0.26%	0.14%	16.20%
Kings	171	69	311	7,072
Percent	0.35%	0.14%	0.64%	14.44%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lake	46,615	31,906	13,744	9,385	1,229	378
Percent		68.45%	43.08%	29.41%	3.85%	1.18%
Lassen	17,948	14,118	3,812	6,764	687	55
Percent		78.66%	27.00%	47.91%	4.87%	0.39%
Los Angeles	5,817,268	4,396,364	2,269,681	1,032,601	89,360	22,685
Percent		75.57%	51.63%	23.49%	2.03%	0.52%
Madera	84,729	53,581	18,595	24,485	1,318	223
Percent		63.24%	34.70%	45.70%	2.46%	0.42%
Marin	183,311	149,434	81,744	29,087	2,719	2,157
Percent		81.52%	54.70%	19.46%	1.82%	1.44%
Mariposa	14,086	11,204	3,507	5,042	459	116
Percent		79.54%	31.30%	45.00%	4.10%	1.04%
Mendocino Percent	62,184	48,370 77.79%	22,844 47.23%	10,918 22.57%	1,548 3.20%	1,924 3.98%
Merced	141,136	93,732	42,984	33,053	2,414	675
Percent		66.41%	45.86%	35.26%	2.58%	0.72%
Modoc	6,987	5,680	1,526	2,781	255	22
Percent		81.29%	26.87%	48.96%	4.49%	0.39%
Mono	9,507	6,127	1,995	2,268	222	60
Percent		64.45%	32.56%	37.02%	3.62%	0.98%
Monterey Percent	237,844	158,260 66.54%	84,490 53.39%	40,533 25.61%	3,272 2.07%	1,047 0.66%
Napa	92,811	68,387	32,368	19,317	1,879	728
Percent		73.68%	47.33%	28.25%	2.75%	1.06%
Nevada	74,137	59,883	20,232	24,141	1,852	1,086
Percent		80.77%	33.79%	40.31%	3.09%	1.81%
Orange	1,888,400	1,600,414	512,573	693,077	37,777	7,403
Percent		84.75%	32.03%	43.31%	2.36%	0.46%
Placer	247,894	198,861	57,809	96,224	3,886	1,273
Percent		80.22%	29.07%	48.39%	1.95%	0.64 %
Plumas	15,461	12,937	4,222	5,555	565	90
Percent		83.68%	32.64%	42.94%	4.37%	0.70%
Riverside Percent	1,302,543	827,830 63.55%	302,912 36.59%	344,800 41.65%	22,187 2.68%	2,517 0.30%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Lake	216	114	57	6,783
Percent	0.68%	0.36%	0.18%	21.26%
Lassen	87	28	33	2,652
Percent	0.62%	0.20%	0.23%	18.78%
Los Angeles Percent	19,775	22,610	38,256	901,396
	0.45%	0.51%	0.87%	20.50%
Madera	233	119	239	8,369
Percent	0.43%	0.22%	0.45%	15.62%
Marin	771	227	369	32,360
Percent	0.52%	0.15 %	0.25%	21.66%
Mariposa	88	26	111	1,855
Percent	0.79%	0.23 %	0.99%	16.56%
Mendocino Percent	383	266	198	10,289
	0.79%	0.55%	0.41%	21.27%
Merced	320	230	124	13,932
Percent	0.34%	0.25%	0.13%	14.86%
Modoc	45	5	7	1,039
Percent	0.79%	0.09%	0.12%	18.29%
Mono	37	23	6	1,516
Percent	0.60%	0.38%	0.10%	24.74%
Monterey Percent	626	334	287	27,671
	0.40%	0.21%	0.18%	17.48%
Napa	365	168	327	13,235
Percent	0.53%	0.25%	0.48%	19.35 %
Nevada	467	125	163	11,817
Percent	0.78%	0.21%	0.27%	19.73%
Orange	10,872	4,453	6,450	327,809
Percent	0.68%	0.28%	0.40%	20.48%
Placer	1,570	328	305	37,466
Percent	0.79%	0.16%	0.15%	18.84%
Plumas	91	35	0	2,379
Percent	0.70%	0.27%	0.00%	18.39%
Riverside	3,848	2,047	7,248	142,271
Percent	0.46%	0.25%	0.88%	17.19%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sacramento Percent	940,337	669,905 71.24%	295,994 44.18%	222,948 33.28%	17,484 2.61%	4,158 0.62%
San Benito Percent	34,657	24,697 71.26%	11,941 48.35%	7,495 30.35%	571 2.31%	119 0.48%
San Bernardino Percent	1,234,316	793,906 64.32%	311,998 39.30%	304,307 38.33%	24,992 3.15%	2,812 0.35%
San Diego Percent	2,096,418	1,410,523 67.28%	508,457 36.05%	512,973 36.37%	38,688 2.74%	6,999 0.50%
San Francisco Percent	619,841	451,086 72.77%	254,792 56.48%	42,260 9.37%	7,611 1.69%	8,490 1.88%
San Joaquin Percent	415,236	264,703 63.75%	114,933 43.42%	101,400 38.31%	6,173 2.33%	748 0.28%
San Luis Obispo	196,036	152,051	53,468	61,284	3,430	1,477
Percent		77.56%	35.16%	40.30%	2.26%	0.97 %
San Mateo Percent	488,140	338,422 69.33%	176,013 52.01%	70,276 20.77%	6,709 1.98%	2,525 0.75%
Santa Barbara	280,195	192,666	82,270	62,852	4,432	1,603
Percent		68.76%	42.70%	32.62%	2.30%	0.83%
Santa Clara	1,138,250	768,332	354,873	181,746	15,090	4,322
Percent		67.50 %	46.19%	23.65%	1.96%	0.56%
Santa Cruz	182,591	144,464	79,378	26,018	2,977	3,109
Percent		79.12%	54.95%	18.01%	2.06%	2.15%
Shasta	133,012	94,632	27,245	44,796	3,049	470
Percent		71.15%	28.79%	47.34%	3.22%	0.50%
Sierra	2,481	2,239	656	966	111	28
Percent		90.25%	29.30%	43.14%	4.96 %	1.25%
Siskiyou	33,867	25,628	8,724	10,569	1,023	179
Percent		75.67%	34.04%	41.24%	3.99%	0.70%
Solano	274,346	192,312	96,188	49,531	4,848	781
Percent		70.10%	50.02%	25.76%	2.52%	0.41%
Sonoma	338,954	246,208	128,615	56,246	5,248	4,524
Percent		72.64%	52.24%	22.84%	2.13%	1.84%
Stanislaus	324,299	225,414	98,053	82,976	5,261	722
Percent		69.51%	43.50%	36.81%	2.33%	0.32%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Sacramento	3,210	2,803	1,280	122,028
Percent	0.48%	0.42%	0.19%	18.22%
San Benito	109	59	214	4,189
Percent	0.44%	0.24%	0.87%	16.96%
San Bernardino	3,866	2,575	2,031	141,325
Percent	0.49%	0.32%	0.26%	17.80%
San Diego	8,684	3,085	6,340	325,297
Percent	0.62%	0.22%	0.45%	23.06%
San Francisco	2,315	1,500	874	133,244
Percent	0.51%	0.33%	0.19%	29.54%
San Joaquin	961	614	1,717	38,157
Percent	0.36%	0.23%	0.65%	14.42%
San Luis Obispo	1,046	313	2,699	28,334
Percent	0.69%	0.21%	1.78%	18.63%
San Mateo	1,462	634	960	79,843
Percent	0.43%	0.19%	0.28%	23.59%
Santa Barbara	1,092	415	2,155	37,847
Percent	0.57%	0.22%	1.12%	19.64%
Santa Clara	4,039	1,812	1,648	204,802
Percent	0.53%	0.24%	0.21%	26.66%
Santa Cruz	1,153	455	7,656	23,718
Percent	0.80%	0.31%	5.30%	16.42%
Shasta	614	239	280	17,939
Percent	0.65%	0.25%	0.30%	18.96%
Sierra	26	3	34	415
Percent	1.16%	0.13%	1.52%	18.54%
Siskiyou	230	74	50	4,779
Percent	0.90%	0.29%	0.20%	18.65%
Solano	817	444	777	38,926
Percent	0.42%	0.23%	0.40%	20.24%
Sonoma	1,468	683	838	48,586
Percent	0.60%	0.28%	0.34%	19.73%
Stanislaus	937	731	2,283	34,451
Percent	0.42%	0.32%	1.01%	15.28%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sutter	62,311	39,465	13,235	18,293	1,138	117
Percent		63.34%	33.54%	46.35%	2.88%	0.30%
Tehama	43,319	30,667	9,741	13,593	1,482	129
Percent		70.79%	31.76%	44.32%	4.83%	0.42%
Trinity Percent	10,643	7,454 70.04%	2,659 35.67%	2,691 36.10%	306 4.11%	110 1.48%
Tulare	248,049	147,453	51,122	67,222	4,011	479
Percent		59.45%	34.67%	45.59%	2.72%	0.32%
Tuolumne	38,565	31,442	10,553	13,462	1,139	245
Percent		81.53%	33.56%	42.82%	3.62%	0.78%
Ventura	531,299	416,808	166,830	154,419	9,338	2,403
Percent		78.45%	40.03%	37.05%	2.24%	0.58%
Yolo	132,076	99,460	47,729	24,646	2,364	1,114
Percent		75.31%	47.99%	24.78%	2.38%	1.12%
Yuba	45,971	27,944	9,437	11,212	1,238	139
Percent		60.79%	33.77%	40.12%	4.43%	0.50%
State Total Percent	23,521,995	16,993,075 72.24%	7,531,986 44.32%	5,257,669 30.94%	399,152 2.35%	111,772 0.66%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Sutter Percent	150 0.38%	113 0.29 %	189 0.48%	6,230 15.79%
reiceilt	0.30 /6	0.29 /6	0.4076	13.7970
Tehama	220	97	114	5,291
Percent	0.72%	0.32%	0.37%	17.25%
Trinity	74	30	99	1,485
Percent	0.99%	0.40%	1.33%	19.92%
Tulare	549	427	305	23,338
Percent	0.37%	0.29%	0.21%	15.83%
Tuolumne	216	82	73	5,672
Percent	0.69%	0.26%	0.23%	18.04%
Ventura	2,195	908	5,048	75,667
Percent	0.53%	0.22%	1.21%	18.15%
Yolo	508	387	907	21,805
Percent	0.51%	0.39%	0.91%	21.92%
Yuba	154	108	33	5,623
Percent	0.55%	0.39%	0.12%	20.12%
State Total	87,443	56,582	121,076	3,427,395
Percent	0.51%	0.33%	0.71%	3,427,395 20.17%
i Ci Ceiit	0.5170	0.5570	0.7 1 /0	20.17 /0